FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

03-28-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101651358

3.12.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TOADEMADKS ONI V

TRADEWARKS UNLY TO The Commissioner of Detects and Trademarks, Places record the attached original decument(s) or complies)				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Assignment License				
X New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Weiger				
Reel # Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Release and Reassignment				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Bank of America, N.A. Month Day Year 01/29/2001				
Formerly 164967				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other National Banking Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name First Financial Resources, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
DDA/ANA/IA				
Composed of				
18101 Von Karman				
idress (line 1) 18101 Volt Karman				
Address (line 2) Suite 540				
Colifornia 92612				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is				
not domiciled in the United States, an				
representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0340

EODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEWARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name []		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)]		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	H. Frederick Rusche			
Address (line 1)	Husch & Eppenberger, LLC			
Address (line 2)	2) 100 N. Broadway, Suite 1300			
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, MIssouri 63102			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # two (2)			
Tradomark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	1		
Trauemark /	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	1839268			
	1844209	j		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun				
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
- 5: B				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-3460				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement	and Signature			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and converted at the authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indi				
	11 + 1/1/01			
	Frederick Rusche Date Signed			
Name	e of Person Signing Signature Bute organization			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0341

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 1998, executed by FIRST FINANCIAL RESOURCES, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 1999, at Reel 1849, Frame 0243 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 29 th day of January, 2001.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent, formerly known as BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent")

By:

Title:

M. Dunca McDuffio
Managing Director

FFR-TMREL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0342

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. OR SERIAL NO.
GLOBAL BRAIN	1,844,209
MEGAFLEX	1,839,268
FIRST FINANCIAL RESOURCES	1,649,671

FFR-TMREL

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0343